

Special Case No.98/2023
CNR – WBSP01-003817-2023

Ref.:Haridevpur PS Case no.149/2023 Dated : 12.04.2023
U/s 377/323/328 I.P.C and section 6/5(M) of the Protection of Children from Sexual
Offence Act, 2012.

Present :Manas Ranjan Sanyal (JO Code - WB00666)
Judge, Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas

State Vs.Dipankar

Order No.04

Dt.02.05.2023

Accused **Dipankar Baidya (39 years)** is produced from JC through VCS.

A bail petition has been filed on behalf of the accused by learned advocate along with fresh vokatnama.

On prayer of learned Defence the bail application is kept with the case record.

I.O. has made a prayer for handing over the accused for his medico-legal examination.

Heard ld. Special P.P. Prayer is considered and allowed.

The Superintendent of Baruipur Central Correctional Home

is directed to hand over the accused **Dipankar Baidya** to the I.O on the Schedule date.

The I.O of this case is directed to produce the accused to the schedule place on the schedule date.

Inform all concerned.

To **11.05.2023** for production of accused, hearing of bail petition and I.O's report.

D/c by me.

Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-Manas Ranjan Sanyal
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.